Mountain Valley Library System, part of the NorthNet Library System, RFP for Contracted Courier

Questions and Answers

The following list of questions and answers have been submitted as of <u>5:00 P.M. on May 7</u>, <u>2025</u> to the NorthNet Library System via the approved email procedure specified in the RFP during the question submission period. This document will be updated accordingly so that all questions and answers are contained in a single document. THE CONTRACTOR BEARS ALL RESPOSNSIBILITY TO BE FAMILIAR WITH ALL QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS RECEIVED UP UNTIL THE END OF THE QUESTION PERIOD.

- 1) Who is the current vendor that provides this service, and the current rate per month? **Answer:** The current vendor is Am-Tran and the quoted weekly rate is \$1,220.
- 2) Can you provide a copy of the last solicitation including bidder names and amounts? **Answer:** The Am-Tran proposal included \$61,484 for FY 22/23. We are unable to provide information related to non-awarded solicitation proposals.